

Assets (LBP Millions)	31/12/20	31/12/19
Cash and balances with central banks	1,097,972	924,454
Due from banks and financial institutions	31,617	46,646
Due from head office, branches and affiliates	-	-
Loans to banks and financial institutions including reverse repurchase agreements	-	-
Financial assets given as guarantee	-	-
Derivative financial instruments	-	-
Shares and participations held at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss (FVTPL)	-	-
Debt instruments and other similar financial assets at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss (FVTPL)	-	-
Of which: Net advances and loans designated at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss	-	-
Shares and participations designated at fair value through OCI	2,930	1,747
Net loans and advances to customers at amortized cost	220,699	338,940
Net loans and advances to related parties at amortized cost	1,685	1,952
Debtors by acceptances	-	169
Debt instruments at amortized cost	446,627	518,390
Financial investment in subsidiaries and associates	-	-
Assets taken in settlement of debt	1,870	2,119
Investment properties	17,646	18,057
Properties and equipment	39,174	38,870
Intangible assets	3	4
Non-current assets held for sale	-	-
Other assets	4,194	4,030
Goodwill	-	-
Total Assets	1,864,417	1,895,378

Liabilities (LBP Millions)	31/12/20	31/12/19
Due to central banks	95,952	95,555
Due to banks and financial institutions and repurchase agreement	31,986	13,010
Due to head office, branches and affiliates	-	-
Derivative financial instruments	-	-
Financial liabilities at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss	-	-
Of which: Deposits at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss	-	-
Customers' deposits at amortized cost	1,520,867	1,577,634
Related parties deposits at amortized cost	22,168	27,239
Debt issued and other borrowed funds	-	-
Engagements by acceptances	-	169
Other liabilities	17,789	12,520
Provisions for risks and charges	3,524	4,108
Subordinated loans	-	-
Non-current liabilities held for sale	-	-
Total Liabilities	1,692,286	1,730,235

Shareholders Equity (LBP Millions)	31/12/20	31/12/19
Share capital - Common shares	54,165	54,165
Share capital - Preferred shares	-	-
Issue premium - Common shares	-	-
Issue premium - Preferred shares	-	-
Cash contributions to capital	24,509	-
Reserves not available for distribution	53,722	53,722
Reserves available for distribution	39,944	39,730
Treasury shares	-	-
Retained earnings	(16,603)	1,487
Reserves for revaluation variance - Real Estate	28,680	28,680
Reserves assets taken in settlement of debt	999	1,248
Cumulative changes in fair values for assets classified at Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	1,363	212
Cumulative changes in fair values for assets classified as available for sale	-	-
Foreign currency translation reserve	-	-
Results of the financial period	(18,760)	(18,125)
Minority interest	4,112	4,024
Out of which income / (loss) allocated minority	88	17
Total Shareholders Equity	172,131	165,143
Total Liabilities And Shareholders Equity	1,864,417	1,895,378

Consolidated Off Balance Sheet (LBP Millions)	31/12/20	31/12/19
Financing commitments	-	-
Commitments issued to financial institutions	-	-
Commitments received from financial institutions	-	-
Commitments issued to customers	69,368	32,541
Guarantees commitments	-	-
Guarantees issued to financial institutions	-	75
Out of which: Credit derivatives	-	-
Guarantees received from banks and financial institutions	1,667	2,375
Out of which: Credit derivatives	-	-
Guarantees issued to customers	14,687	15,224
Guarantees received from customers	762,580	961,594
Commitments on financial assets	-	-
Financial assets to receive	-	-
Out of which: Financial assets sold with an option to repurchase	-	-
Financial assets to deliver	-	-
Out of which: Financial assets bought with an option to resell	-	-
Foreign currency operations	-	-
Foreign currencies to receive	171	309
Foreign currencies to deliver	174	316
Commitments on term financial instruments	-	-
Other engagements	-	-
Contingencies on legal disputes	55	55
Fiduciary deposits	-	-
Subject to specific instructions	-	-
Subject to discretionary basis	-	-
Assets under management	85,634	82,229
Mutual funds	-	-
Financial assets linked to indices and financial derivatives	-	-
Engagements unlikely to be executed	-	-
Bad loans fully provided for	187,605	162,734

Consolidated Income statement (LBP Millions)	31/12/20	31/12/19
Interest and similar income	133,683	156,264
Less: Tax on interest	(13,197)	(9,152)
Interest and similar income (net of tax on interest)	120,486	147,112
Interest and similar expense	(59,701)	(112,306)
Net Interest Income	60,785	34,806
Fees and commission income	7,963	5,025
Fees and commission expense	(768)	(528)
Net Fees and Commission Income	7,195	4,497
Net loss / (gain) on financial assets designated at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss	(104)	6,323
Of which: Net unrealised profit	-	-
Of which: Net interest income	-	-
Net loss / (gain) on financial assets at amortized cost	(988)	2,968
Other operating income	4,256	1,157
Total Operating Income	71,144	49,751
Allowance for expected credit loss	(37,969)	(29,107)
Provisions for impairment losses of financial instruments and investments	-	-
Other provisions	-	-
Net Operating Income	33,175	20,644
Personnel expenses	(21,663)	(21,007)
Other operating expenses	(18,818)	(11,262)
Depreciation of property and equipment	(3,427)	(3,570)
Amortization of intangible assets	-	-
Provisions for goodwill charge	-	-
Total Operating Expenses	(43,908)	(35,839)
Operating Profit	(10,733)	(15,195)
Share in related business profits	-	-
Net profit / (loss) from sale or disposal of other assets	-	-
Loss Before Income Taxes	(10,733)	(15,195)
Income tax expense	(7,939)	(2,913)
Loss for the Period	(18,672)	(18,108)
Net result after tax from non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operations (net change in fair value)	-	-
Net Income	(18,672)	(18,108)
Non-controlling interest in net income of subsidiaries	88	17
Net Income Available To Common Shareholders	(18,760)	(18,125)

١٩/١٢/٣١	٢٠/١٢/٣١	خارج الميزانية (القيم بملايين الليرات اللبنانية)
		<b>تعهدات تمويل</b>
-	-	تعهدات معطاة للمصارف والمؤسسات المالية
-	-	تعهدات مستلمة من المصارف والمؤسسات المالية
٣٢,٥٤١	٦٩,٣٦٨	تعهدات للزبائن
		<b>تعهدات ضمان</b>
٧٥	-	تكفل وكفالات وضمائن أخرى معطاة للمصارف والمؤسسات المالية
-	-	منها: أدوات المشتقات الائتمانية (credit derivatives)
٢,٣٧٥	١,٦٦٧	تكفل وكفالات وضمائن أخرى مستلمة من المصارف والمؤسسات المالية
-	-	منها: أدوات المشتقات الائتمانية
١٥,٢٢٤	١٤,٦٨٧	تكفل وكفالات وضمائن معطاة للزبائن
٩٦١,٥٩٤	٧٦٢,٥٨٠	تكفل وكفالات وضمائن مستلمة من الزبائن
		<b>تعهدات على سندات مالية</b>
-	-	سندات مالية للإستلام
-	-	منها: قيم مبيعة مع حق إعادة الشراء أو الإسترداد
-	-	سندات مالية للتسليم
-	-	منها: قيم مشتراة مع حق إعادة البيع أو الإسترداد
		<b>عمليات بالعملات الأجنبية</b>
٣٠٩	١٧١	عملات أجنبية للإستلام
٣١٦	١٧٤	عملات أجنبية للتسليم
-	-	<b>تعهدات على الأدوات المالية لأجل</b>
-	-	<b>تعهدات أخرى</b>
٥٥	٥٥	<b>مطالبات ناتجة عن نزاعات قضائية</b>
-	-	<b>حسابات الإئتمان</b>
-	-	خاضعة لتعليمات محددة
-	-	خاضعة لتوظيفات استثنائية
٨٢,٢٢٩	٨٥,٦٣٤	<b>موجودات حسابات إدارة الأموال</b>
-	-	<b>هيايت الاستثمار الجماعي</b>
		<b>الأدوات والمنتجات المالية المرتبطة بمؤشرات ومشتقات مالية</b>
١٦٢,٧٣٤	١٨٧,٦٠٥	<b>ديون الزبائن الرديئة المنقولة للذكر إلى خارج الميزانية</b>

١٩/١٢/٣١	٢٠/١٢/٣١	الموجودات (القيم بملايين الليرات اللبنانية)
٩٢٤,٤٥٤	١,٠٩٧,٩٧٢	الصدوق ومؤسسات الإصدار
٤٦,٦٤٦	٣١,٦١٧	الودائع لدى المصارف والمؤسسات المالية
-	-	المركز الرئيسي، المؤسسة الأم، المصارف والمؤسسات المالية الشقيقة والتابعة
-	-	قروض للمصارف والمؤسسات المالية واتفاقيات إعادة بيع
-	-	أصول مالية معطاة كضمانة
-	-	أدوات مشتقات مالية
-	-	أسهم وحصص بالقيمة العادلة مقابل حساب الأرباح والخسائر (FVTPL)
-	-	أدوات دين وأصول مالية أخرى بالقيمة العادلة مقابل حساب الأرباح والخسائر (FVTPL)
-	-	منها: صافي التسليفات والقروض المصنفة بالقيمة العادلة مقابل حساب الأرباح والخسائر (FVTPL)
١,٧٤٧	٢,٩٣٠	أسهم وحصص بالقيمة العادلة مقابل عناصر الدخل الشامل الأخرى (FVOCI)
٣٣٨,٩٤٠	٢٢٠,٦٩٩	أدوات دين وأصول مالية أخرى بالقيمة العادلة مقابل عناصر الدخل الشامل الأخرى (FVOCI)
١,٩٥٢	١,٦٨٥	صافي التسليفات والقروض للزبائن بالكلغة المطفأة
١٦٩	-	صافي التسليفات والقروض للجهات المقربة بالكلغة المطفأة
٥١٨,٣٩٠	٤٤٦,٦٢٧	المدينون بموجب قبولات
-	-	أدوات دين بالكلغة المطفأة
٢,١١٩	١,٨٧٠	حصص ومساهمات في الشركات التابعة والزميلة
١٨,٠٥٧	١٧,٦٤٦	أصول مأخوذة استيفاء لديون
٣٨,٨٧٠	٣٩,١٧٤	أصول ثابتة مادية
٤	٣	أصول ثابتة غير مادية
-	-	أصول غير متداولة برسم البيع
٤,٠٣٠	٤,١٩٤	موجودات أخرى
-	-	الشهرة
١,٨٩٥,٣٧٨	١,٨٦٤,٤١٧	<b>مجموع الموجودات</b>

١٩/١٢/٣١	٢٠/١٢/٣١	المطلوبات وحقوق المساهمين (القيم بملايين الليرات اللبنانية)
٩٥,٥٥٥	٩٥,٩٥٢	مؤسسات الإصدار
١٣,٠١٠	٣١,٩٨٦	المصارف والمؤسسات المالية واتفاقيات إعادة شراء
-	-	المركز الرئيسي، المؤسسة الأم، المصارف والمؤسسات المالية الشقيقة والتابعة والزميلة
-	-	أدوات مشتقات مالية
-	-	مطلوبات مالية بالقيمة العادلة مقابل حساب الأرباح والخسائر
-	-	منها: الودائع بالقيمة العادلة مقابل حساب الأرباح والخسائر
١,٥٧٧,٦٣٤	١,٥٢٠,٨٦٧	الودائع وحسابات الزبائن الدائنة بالكلغة المطفأة
٢٧,٢٣٩	٢٢,١٦٨	ودائع وحسابات الجهات المقربة بالكلغة المطفأة
-	-	مطلوبات متمثلة بأوراق مصرفية أو مالية
١٦٩	-	تعهدات بموجب قبولات
١٢,٥٢٠	١٧,٧٨٩	مطلوبات أخرى
٤,١٠٨	٣,٥٢٤	مؤونات لمواجهة الأخطار والأعباء
-	-	ديون مرؤوسة وما يماثلها
-	-	مطلوبات غير متداولة برسم البيع
١,٧٣٠,٢٣٥	١,٦٩٢,٢٨٦	<b>مجموع المطلوبات</b>

١٩/١٢/٣١	٢٠/١٢/٣١	حقوق المساهمين – حصة المجموعة (القيم بملايين الليرات اللبنانية)
٥٤,١٦٥	٥٤,١٦٥	الرأسمال – أسهم عادية
-	-	الرأسمال – أسهم تفضيلية وما يماثلها
-	-	علاوات إصدار الأسهم العادية
-	-	علاوات إصدار الأسهم التفضيلية
-	٢٤,٥٠٩	المقدمات النقدية المخصصة للرأسمال
٥٣,٧٢٢	٥٣,٧٢٢	احتياطات غير قابلة للتوزيع
٣٩,٧٣٠	٣٩,٩٤٤	احتياطات حرة قابلة للتوزيع
-	-	الأدوات الرأسمالية المعاد شراؤها
١,٤٨٧	(١٦,٦٠٣)	أرباح مدورة قابلة للتوزيع
٢٨,٦٨٠	٢٨,٦٨٠	فائض إعادة تقييم العقارات
-	-	احتياطي العقارات والمساهمات وحصص الشراكة المملوكة استيفاء لديون موقوفة
١,٢٤٨	٩٩٩	أو مشكوك بتحصيلها عملاً بأحكام المادة ١٥٤ من قانون النقد والتسليف
٢١٢	١,٣٦٣	التغير في القيمة العادلة للأدوات المالية المصنفة مقابل عناصر الدخل الشامل الأخرى (OCI)
-	-	التغير في القيمة العادلة للمشتقات المالية الهادفة للتحوط للتدفقات النقدية
-	-	فروقات تحويل العملات الأجنبية
(١٨,١٢٥)	(١٨,٧٦٠)	نتائج الدورة المالية (E)
٤,٠٢٤	٤,١١٢	حقوق الأقلية
١٧	٨٨	منها: حصة الأقلية من الأرباح
١٦٥,١٤٣	١٧٢,١٣١	<b>مجموع حقوق المساهمين / المركز الرئيسي</b>
١,٨٩٥,٣٧٨	١,٨٦٤,٤١٧	<b>مجموع المطلوبات وحقوق المساهمين / المركز الرئيسي</b>